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BU-3256

Coalbed/Pipeline

Pocahontas2,181

2,220

10/26/2006
Noah Horn10/23/2006

Original

CBM G9 W/PL

444
CNX Gas Company LLC

Date drilling commenced:

Log Total Depth (feet):

Date drilling completed: Rig Type:

Drilling Contractor:

1. Drilling Data

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

Tracking Number:

Operations Name:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Company:

Operation Type:
Drilling Report Type:

Coal Seam At Total Depth

Rotary Cable Tool

File Number:

355,564

960,854

355,566

960,854

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X

Permitted State Plane Y:

List of Attached Items:

Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

FileNameDescription
G9 Plat.pdfPlat

3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Depth (in feet) Unit of MeasureRate

Salt Water At:

Unit of MeasureRateDepth (in feet)
Damp2,130 GPM
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Coal Seams

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
G9 Exhibit A.docExhibit A

Gas and Oil Shows

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
G9 Gas Show.docGas Show

Caliper Gamma Density Temp Deviation

4. Electric Logs

List all logs run:

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal seam? Yes No

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A.)

5. Survey Results

List of Attached Items:

(As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

FileNameDescription
G9 Deviation.pdfDeviation

6. Casing and Tubing Program

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
G9 Casing.docCasing

Mine Void @ 517' - 519'; Grouted backside of 7" casing to surface

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs,
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above.  Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

Noah Horn

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By:

List of Attached Items:

FileNameDescription
G9 Drill Data..docDrill Data
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6/18/2007

ManagerLeslie K Arrington

CNX Gas Company LLCPermitee: (Company)

Signed By: Title: (Signature)

Date:

9. Comments

10. Signature

7/9/2007

Submit Date: 6/18/2007

 INTERNAL USE ONLY

Status: Inspr Approved Date: 7/3/2007

Final PDF Date:
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                                   Exhibit A 
 
 
     Well Name: CBM-G9 
     SURFACE ELEV: 2070.00  EASTING:  960733.00  NORTHING:  355450.00 
 
     SEAM      DEPTH     DEPTH       ELEVATION      THK.      REMARKS 
               FROM      TO          (TOSE)         (FT) 
               (FT)      (FT) 
     ----------------------------------------------------------------- 
                 1.00    133.40        2069.00      132.40 
     SD1       133.40    133.90        1936.60        0.50 
               133.90    165.20        1936.10       31.30 
     SD2       165.20    166.90        1904.80        1.70 
               166.90    185.80        1903.10       18.90 
     SD3       185.80    186.30        1884.20        0.50 
               186.30    197.00        1883.70       10.70 
     COAL      197.00    197.20        1873.00        0.20 
               197.20    209.30        1872.80       12.10 
     COAL      209.30    209.80        1860.70        0.50 
               209.80    315.20        1860.20      105.40 
     LB2       315.20    315.80        1754.80        0.60 
               315.80    375.90        1754.20       60.10 
     COAL      375.90    376.70        1694.10        0.80 
               376.70    517.00        1693.30      140.30 
     KN2       517.00    519.00        1553.00        2.00   MINED OUT 
               519.00    636.80        1551.00      117.80 
     AL2       636.80    638.40        1433.20        1.60 
               638.40    707.80        1431.60       69.40 
     RA2       707.80    709.20        1362.20        1.40 
               709.20    713.80        1360.80        4.60 
     COAL      713.80    713.90        1356.20        0.10 
               713.90    718.90        1356.10        5.00 
     RA3       718.90    719.10        1351.10        0.20 
               719.10    795.00        1350.90       75.90 
     JB1       795.00    795.90        1275.00        0.90 
               795.90    846.20        1274.10       50.30 
     JB3       846.20    848.20        1223.80        2.00 
               848.20    875.00        1221.80       26.80 
     COAL      875.00    875.20        1195.00        0.20 
               875.20    917.80        1194.80       42.60 
     T1        917.80    919.00        1152.20        1.20 
               919.00   1018.40        1151.00       99.40 
     US1      1018.40   1019.00        1051.60        0.60 
              1019.00   1049.30        1051.00       30.30 
    *US2      1049.30   1050.00        1020.70        0.70 
              1050.00   1050.50        1020.00        0.50 
    *COAL     1050.50   1050.60        1019.50        0.10 
              1050.60   1206.80        1019.40      156.20 
    *LS1      1206.80   1207.70         863.20        0.90 
              1207.70   1243.60         862.30       35.90 
    *COAL     1243.60   1244.50         826.40        0.90 
              1244.50   1330.00         825.50       85.50 
    *COAL     1330.00   1330.90         740.00        0.90 
              1330.90   1404.30         739.10       73.40 
    *MH1      1404.30   1404.50         665.70        0.20 
              1404.50   1485.80         665.50       81.30 



    *P10      1485.80   1488.00         584.20        2.20 
              1488.00   1501.80         582.00       13.80 
    *COAL     1501.80   1502.00         568.20        0.20 
              1502.00   1508.70         568.00        6.70 
    *COAL     1508.70   1509.20         561.30        0.50 
              1509.20   1530.10         560.80       20.90 
    *COAL     1530.10   1530.30         539.90        0.20 
              1530.30   1545.20         539.70       14.90 
    *LH3      1545.20   1547.00         524.80        1.80 
              1547.00   1963.20         523.00      416.20 
    *P3       1963.20   1967.60         106.80        4.40 
              1967.60   1988.80         102.40       21.20 
    *P21      1988.80   1988.90          81.20        0.10 
              1988.90   1996.30          81.10        7.40 
    *P22      1996.30   1996.40          73.70        0.10 
              1996.40   2181.42          73.60      185.02 
 
     NOTE: FOOTAGE NOT ADJUSTED FOR DEVIATION 
           COAL SEAMS TO BE STIMULATED WERE ADJUSTED DUE TO THE GAS 
           WELL'S PROXIMITY WATKINS BRANCH. 
           GAMMA-CALIPER LOG FROM 0 TO 594.00 
           GAMMA-DENSITY LOG FROM 594.00 TO TD. 
     FILE: C:\VP\APPS\G9.CMP 
     DATE: 11/03/06 



Oil & Gas Show 
 

FORMATION 
 

TOP 
 

BOTTOM 
 

THICKNESS 
IPF 

(MCFD/BOPD) 
 

PRESSURE 
HOURS 
TESTED 

Lee/Norton 1486 1547 61    
Pocahontas 1963 1967 4    
Total    Not taken   
       











Casing & Tubing Program 

  
 

Casing 

 
Casing  
Interval 

 
Hole 
Size 

Cement 
Used In 
Cu/Ft 

Cemented 
To Surface  
Yes        No 

 
Date 

Cemented 

Packers Or 
Bridge Plugs 
Kind/Size/Set 

Conductor 13 3/8” 29.1’ 15”   X 10/23/06  
Surface 7” 575’ 8 7/8” 132  X 10/24/06 Basket @ 485’ 
Water Protection 4 ½” 2030’ 6 ½” 329 X  10/25/06  
Coal Protection         
Other Casing And 
Tubing Left In Well 

        

Liners         



DRILL DATA HOLE-NOAH HORN WELL DRILLING, INC 
 
COMPANY: CNX    HOLE #: G-9 
 
LOCATION: CHILDRESS BRANCH  DRILL RIG #: 17 
 
DATE STARTED: 10-23-06   DATED COMPLETED: 10-26-06 
 
ELECTRIC LOGGED:YES   GROUTED:YES 
 
DEPTH  THICKNESS   STRATA  REMARKS 
________________________________________________________________________ 
FROM  TO  FT  DESCRIPTION,VOIDS ETC 
0  29.10  29.10  OVERBURDEN/SANDY SHALE 
29.10  35.00  5.90  SANDY SHALE 
35.00  65.00  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND 
65.00  125  60  SANDY SHALE 
125  185  60  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
185  215  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE/COAL 
215  245  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
245  275  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE/SAND 
275  305  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
305  335  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
335  365  30  SANDY SHALE 
365  395  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND 
395  425  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
425  455  30  SANDY SHALE 
455  485  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
485  515  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
515  545  30  SANDY SHALE/VOID/SAND VOID 518-521 
545  575  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
575  605  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
605  630  25  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
630  660  30  SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
660  690  30  SANDY SHALE 
690  720  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
720  780  60  SANDY SHALE 
780  810  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE/SAND 
810  840  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
840  870  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
870  900  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
900  930  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
930  960  30  SANDY SHALE 
960  990  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
990  1050  60  SANDY SHALE/COAL 
1050  1080  30  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SAND 
1080  1110  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
1110  1170  60  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
1170  1200  30  SANDY SHALE 
1200  1260  60  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1260  1290  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
1290  1320  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
1320  1350  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
1350  1380  30  SAND/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1380  1410  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 



1410  1440  30  SAND/SANDY SHALE 
1440  1470  30  SANDY SHALE 
1470  1560  90  SANDY SHALE/COAL/SANDY SHALE 
1560  1590  30  SANDY SHALE/SHALE 
1590  1620  30  SANDY SHALE/SHALE/COAL 
1620  1650  30  SAND/SHALE 
1650  1680  30  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
1680  1710  30  SANDY SHALE/SAND 
1710  1800  90  SAND 
1800  1830  30  SANDY SHALE 
1830  1890  60  SAND/SHALE 
1890  1920  30  SANDY SHALE/SHALE 
1920  1950  30  SAND/SHALE 
1950  1960  10  SHALE 
1960  1964  4  COAL P-3 
1964  1980  16  SAND/SHALE 
1980  2010  30  SAND/SHALE/COAL 
2010  2070  60  SAND/SHALE 
2070  2130  60  SAND 
2130  2160  30  SANDY SHALE 
2160  2190  30  SAND 
2190  2220  30  SAND/SHALE/RED SHALE 
 
2220.00 FT. TOTAL DEPTH 
    29.10 FT. OF 13 3/8” CASING 
  574.60 FT. OF 7” CASING 
2030.00 FT. OF 4 ½” CASING 


